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INSTRUCTIONS 
, 

, 
1. The entries in this book will be made neatly and legibly by the 

engineer or other person directly in charge of the machinery of the vessel, 
and with pen and ink or indelible pencil. No erasures nor the removal of 
any leaves will be permitted. Incorrect entries may be changed by drawing 
a single line through same with ink or indelible pencil and wrlting in the 
correct data, followed by the initials of the person making the change . 
The greatest care shall be used in keeping the log book to insure absolute 
accuracy in all particulars. 

2. All entries of time shall be made on the 24-hour basis, noon to 
noon. 

3. Under the heading "Remarks" a careful, detailed record of the 
events occurring daily in the engine department shall be entered in the log 
book, together with ~otation of any violation of orders or regulations. 
Remarks should be preceded by the time when pertaining to important tests, 
casualties, injuries, etc. 

4. Entries regarding the following shall also be made when occurring: 

(a) Repairs, cleaning, and painting, including machinery outside 
the engine spaces. 

(b) Faulty or erratic operation or failure of machinery. 

(c) Any important changes in machinery of any nature, or additions 
thereto. 

(d) Remetalling of bearings; titting new piston rings; reboring 
cylinders; renewing pump parts, metallic packing, important valves, pro­
peller, shafting, stern bearing, zinc protection bars and rings outboard, 
strainers, etc.; data to show in all cases exactly what parts have been 
attended to or repaired, material or article used and reasons. 

(e) Pumping of bilges . 
..... :.. .,' ~. 

,.., ,:., .;,(~,.) ~Blpwi,ng or:. tb~:!t:' ,; '\, .'A ~ t. ~ --\t.'l. 'It ~.... ). ,- ,.,. "'"....... ,'" ill - .~.~, 4l~,.\¥o '7.-
'(g) Examining l1'olding down bolts. '., "'.' .. 
(h) Fuel and water taken aboard. The fuel account shall be 

carefully kept and the quantity consumed each day accurately ascertained. 

(i) Grade and quality of fuel oil and lubricating oil used; also 
type of filtering and cleaning elements installed in both fuel and lube 
oil lines; results obtained from use thereof. 

(j) Record of special tests ordered made. 

(k) Defects in supplies received. 

(1) Derelictions or deficiencies developed on the part of any 
member of the engine department. 

5. In twin screw vessels when both engines are in the same engine 
space, alternate pages will be used for recording the readings from the 
starboard machinery, the other pages being used for the port machinery. 
In such cases, each sheet of the log book will bear the notation either 

• "Port Machinery" or "Starboard Machinery." In the event that the machinery 
for each propeller is in a separate engine room, two books shall be utilized 

", and each page of each such book shall be properly marked to indicate to 
which engine room it applies. For such ships, in addition to individual 
fuel, water. and lube oil summaries, the sheets covering the control 
engine room shall carry a consolidated figure reflecting the status of 
these materials for both machinery spaces. 

6. The log books shall be retained on board unless required temp­
orarily by the administrative commander and destroyed when three years old. 



r 
I 

I 

1\ 
! 

I 

-I 
, 

1 
, 

I! , 

II , 

, 

'I 

:1 
;1 

;"EN -:SohAJ Po p~ 
1200 

TO 
1600 

RUNNING TIME 

DETENTION TIME 

;~~~·~F WAT~~NTER 

;~~:\~;~~~u .u"', 
AVERAGE RPM 

F.O. METER (END OF WATCH) ~() 
F,O. CONSWEO It'~-o 

THROTTlE 

H.P. AHEAD 

L. P. AHEAD 

VAOJUM .7<;; 
L.a. TO TURBINES 

AUX. STEAM 

BACK PRESSURE f 
V> 
00 .. GLAND STEAM 
-' 
::J 

~ H.P. BLEEDER 
.... 
0: .. I. P • BLEEDER .. 
>-
0: L.P. BLEEDER 

"' Z -
I STEAM AT THROTTLE 
u .. 
" L. P. EXHAUST 

CONDENSATE 

CIRC. WATER IN 56 
CI RC. WATER OUT 162? 
L.O. TO COOLERS 

L.O. FROM roOLERS 

TEMPERATURE 
THRUST BEARING 

_~~~:'~E~R~ ~G 

W 
00 
::J 
~ 

~ ~ 
00 w ~ 
0 00 W 
0- ~ 0-coo 

0 oow ~ ~ ~ wm 
0- Z~ ~ W W .. W::J ~ 0- 0-
~ "z ~ V> 

1200 .3 l.,;ro ·.l/?'O 
TO 

1600 

'3 fLou 440 
1600 

TO 

2000 

2000 13 /20:) '44c 
TO 

2400 

2400 3 I~OC ICfic 
TO 

0400 

0400 "3 II ?I'lO I ({.cjC 
TO 

0800 

oeoo lY V~o $'~ 
TO 

1200 

I YO".'" I;;;r )-/ (wi?/: 5 I" r&)~ TV'[ ., """ Ii/,o-If/JO 
W~CH WATCH f 

1600 2000 2.400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 oeoo 
TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO 

2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

Ie; , :~~~E:RING 

i F¥WARD L. _ p. 
ROTOR BEARING 

1
0 

AFT._L:P .• 
ROTOR BEARING i ' HOTTEST GEAR 

, BEARING FORWARD 

HOTTEST GEAR 

o 7'fr9 ~ /Nf2~ BEARING AFT 

~-?c ~ 1-e;'-1t: ~;.,O 2'Z~ AUX. CONDo Ixt &I- I&l- et.( gc, I;; CONDENSATE 

450 I4SD q:-o r560 .:jIf/J ~ 
1ST STAGE FEED 
WATER HEATER 

.~~ ~~!~ER bv -24() -:240 2-YD 2 tjO ,/~ ~ !:~E~T~~!T~~ED 

F.O. TO BURNERS b,)n --}C() I-,z.c.o z.cc. I~ ;Za::? 
25 I:?s 5!B 2--6 ,,/'g F. O. BACK 

PRESSURE 

~ 
AI R TO FURNACE 

UPTAKE 

io /0 (0 /a /0 .~ MAIN STEAM ~ liD 440 1-440 ~(jo I/t/o y'/O 
SUPER HEAT 

'~ ~?U 2-::;0 Izz..2 2--}-? r?-~ 70 F.O. TO BURNERS 

,g 
:~~TL ~~;;" TA~~S 11//./ //t I;;~ I;~~ %'-'d IJ;m 
PORT BOILER 
UPTAKE 

~;.~"OILER 
J'" 'dO 2.aJ i"2&J 280 2.£A 7?.F 

ENG' NE ROOM 

FIRE ROOM 
TEMPERATURE 

5& '::> l"? 5h % !5h 
V> 
::J NOZZLES I N USE 
0 

"' 
b~. fE, bfl, bB I'll z NO. OF / I ( J ( / .. BURNERS IN USE -' 

-' 

60 Gd "' k:'/) 16t) ,?cJ CO U BURNER TIP SIZE 
V> 

i CO2 " PORT 
BOILER 

~~L:.STBD. 

Si~NL~~ 
GENERATORS FUEL WATER AND LUBE OIL 

00 
METER AT NOON ~ !~AN~F~ W " METER~ 00 ,,: ~ ; OR RECE~ W W 00 W W •• <v,"", NOON 00 -' 0 00 0 > > 

ii! 8 u .. z 
>= >= W 00 CONSUMED 

~ 

~ 
m w ;;; <! W ~ >w BY METER 

~ 
ON HAND 00 0 00- goo 0 W 

~ 0- ~ ~ ~ z 
~ ~A:~N~:~AY b<O! ,? 

.W iil V> 

.,; .,; ~S 
.~ ~ V> 0-

~A~AY 
0 ow ~ 

~ 
-' 

j .00 i 0 
-' -' o-or -'~ > 

~~;~~~E~AY 
q' 1/3,;< Ik) 17.5' I/~ /L(D ~ ;;;;5<- EXPEII,IDED 

c2.O 
0 

WRING DAY RECEI VEO 

I~ 1/911' ON BOARD 1-' ON HAND 

I~ ~~~AY 
0 I()-z... tlO 7<.:; ~);3 9'>L.> -Z& I'" ~;"'U" •. <u 

>: ON HAHD 

~ 
CONSLMED 

9 r2Sz )10 17":) 93J ~ 230 LOW PRESS. EVAPORATORS (No. of IIr1. .... , •• tI. ,.h., 

L. O. CENTR I FUGE - HOURS OPERAtED . 

1200 1-600 ZOOO 2400 0400 oeoo 

3 )32-. J/11 12 -~s(") BStJ Z3c 
TO TO TO TO TO TO 

1600 2000 2400 9400 0800 1200 

!i 132- I/O Iff ((ro II/co ~o RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SLIP 

DETENTION TIME SBL FUEL/NI 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS WIND DIRECTION 

C; /5,;7 Vlo 7~ /iM l&>t' ?-~ AVERAGE R.P.M. STATE OF SEA 

1 ~~::;E MILES BY 
EATE OF 

TOTAL MILES BY 
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r"" = "-( _ I ,----.J - , WATOi ENGR~S SIGHATU 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNA 

2400-0400 WATOi 

WATO! ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

WAlai ENGR'S SIGNATURF.-

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 



r 
TYI"E OF VESSEL DATE 

/

VOYAGE NO. / F:~ 1_ 
/'7 ;-I,; '" -I£.R 's 3·/ /-1:(- 7 () 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2.400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TO 

0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 

RUNNING TIME 
AFT. H. P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

------------------_+------~----_r----~~----~----_+----__i0 
~ FOjWARD L. P. 

DETENTION TIME Z RoloR SEARING 
~~~~~~~~----1_------~----_+------1_----~~----_t----__i8 
REVOL.UriON COUNTER ~ AFT. L.P. ." 
(END OF WATCH) c ROTOR BEARING 
=TO='T"ALc..:::-RE='VO:::'-L"UT~' O:::N:::S------1-------t------+------1-----~f------t------i ~ to- HOTTEST GEM 

,("FD:::R:...::W::AT"C::.H::.) ________ --l ______ +-----t_------l------+-----~----_I.:5 § BEAR I NG FORWARD 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TD 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TD 

0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 

a - HOTTEST GEAR 

AVERAGE RPM 17 /I/'\ l....-;"~J"'l ; ~ ~BE:.;A-'R-"N.,.G=A-F-T----__lf_:"'.,.+---+_--.,...._t-"'"--+.....,. ..... .,...t_..".._-

FD METER (END DF WATCH) cggzO I~~ ;!jgn ~::O Jl/'v ;;,,0 ~ ~ ~~~~E~~~; g b 8? s4- ~ b <j b g 
F.D. CONSUMED I..J 130 4(.,0 4/ D 4'10 $10 lf~cJ ~ ~ r-:;::;:;~E:.::~;:;T~:.:~;:;~T':~:::-~E=D--+=-"'--t'=---+=-'--+-""-....:::.-+...:::.--+-'="-
~~~~~-------r~~-r~~-f~~-r~~_r~~-r~~_I~ ~~~~~~-_+-~_+--~_+-~-+--~_+--OT_+~~~/"~·~~ 

0, C, FEED .., I.JO -._f.. -d r, .., {(,o 1, if.t'\!I~~ 
THROTnE 0 ~W~A~T~E;RdH~E~A~T~ER~~~~,.~2/~1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~'~~~~~~~~~)v ~=:.:-:::::.----__j~---_t----+----~~--_t-----+__----__1 ~ 3RO STAGE FEED V 
H, P. AHEAD WATER HEATER 

L.P. AHEAD F.O. TO BURNERS 

III F. O. BACK 
~ 

VAOJUM It: PRESSURE 
~~~~-----r-~--~---+----+----+----+-----

V> ~ A I R TO FURNACE ~ L.a. TO TURBINES 
~ 

~ 
'" ~f_--------__l~--+-----+_----_t------+-----t------
~ ~ 

~ AUX. STEAM ::l UPTAKE 

~ 
~ (() 

~ ~f_----------__lf_----r~-,--+_~~~-~~-r~~-t_-~-
BACK PRESSURE 10 l () {D /i} ~ MAIN STEAM fJrif"S '1¥O 440 440 lio ((if 0 t{ -10 

V> 

'" < 

f_----------~-----+~=---t-------r----~------~~---i~ 

SUPER HEAT 
..J 
::J 
U 

~G=L~AN~D~S~TE~AM~---~----+__--_+----~----~---_+-----i~ 
H,P, BLEEDER = ::l F,D, TO BURNERS -->5'"0 7'20 "220 - os L ~ Z) 25"lJ 
~~~~~--~----~----~----~----~----~----__t0 ~~:::--~=-~~~p<~'~-r~---r~~_r~T7~_¥~~~_ri7??_ 

I . P. BLEEDER " ~~~;~~i;.':.L~~~~':-;.C!A"!~~~S~.5~p+~)LI2..1"l:\l)lj~,j':>S--t.··_+L~,L:o:;~~c:..-t~~.~/>~;~,~B.+)t:..'!:.tO~ .... e~+;/L'~2i'~~C 
"- PORT BOILER >-

a::: L. P. BLEEDER 

~~~~~~~--~----~----~----~----~----~----~ 
I 
U 
< 
" 

STEAM AT THROTTLE 

L.P. EXHAUST 

CONDENSATE 

~ eIRC, WATER IN SG::. SlO ~ % (b V> 
::J 
o 

UPTAKE 

SISD. BOILER 
UPTAKE 

ENGINE ROOM 
TEMPERATURE 

FIRE ROOM 
TEMPERATIJRE 

NOZZLES IN USE 

~ el RC, WATER OUT ($?, (,f3 (:.~ 6- '5 Lt!'. 
~~~~~~--~------~~--+-==~~~~-+~~~~~~ 

'" z 
< ..J ..J 

NO. OF 
BURNERS I N USE j I I ( I 

~ I- L.a. TO COOLERS 

L.O. FROM QOOLERS 

TEMPERATURE 
THRUST BEAR I NG 

FOR'NARI) H.P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

GENERATORS 

'" U 
V> 

" 
BURNER TIP 51 ZE 

CO2 '" PORT 
BOILER 

CO2 '" STBD. 

BOllER 

~!~Nl~~ 

(0 

FUEL· WATER AND LUBE OIL 

c:: ON HAND AT 

~M=E~TE~R~A~T~N~D=D~N_+--------~~r_=S~TA~R~T~D~F~D~A~V--4_--------
METER < EVAPORATED 

~ ~ ~ PREVIOUS NOON ~ OR RECEIVED 
~ >- ~ f-CO=N5U=M.:.E.:.D--"=-+-----~ ~ f-'-"-'=.:..:.=-_t------

~ Q: e ~ t 8~ ~ ~ ~ -..J;f-=BV:.."M:::EC:TEC'R':-:: __ ~f-------__1...J c ON HAND 

ffi ~ i ~ ,--- . w . ~ 0.. Z ~ 0 ON HAND AT JC")<:::b-~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 0 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ l ~ 5 d START OF DAY /' r tJ' CONSUMED 

ON HAND AT __ -_~<>-z-f--~-+-"'-+--"'-+_-~-_+-.:~-+_...:~-+_-~-x~+.:~-~-+-~-~--~.;...+->-.. tI ~ RECE I VED ~ I--:'D::;U",R,,' N"G::::oD::Av'--_+-______ 1 =...J START OF DAY 

.3 1,")-- .'d., q ~02I/.,/o 7,->- /..,~ L"/o .,;1?? ExP,"DED ,,~O 
1200 -<nIl ¥""ffJ .~ '~Q \.<~( DURING DAY ~- LLJ RECEIVED 

TD r--:R"'EM:7A"I"N:7
'
''NG::---+I-/-------1 ~ 

1600 1---I--I---I---I---t--t--t---t---t---t---t---1~J-O~N~BO~AR~D'_:_=--~~v~'7~/c::.' Jf'r.:.. ~...J ON HAND 
0::: ON HAND AT 

---_t---+----+---+----_t-----t---"'-t----t-----t---+----+---+-----lI ~ START Of DAY CONSUMED 

1600 
TO 

.3 ;ozo"dcl..- t;)~""2..- ~~G 7:::> $6Z) Sso ~ ;; EVAPDRATED 
~~-1~~~~~~~----t_~~~~==~~~+-----+_~~i=~=:~~~1F~~~I=u~f-D~R~R=E=CE~1~V=E=D __ ~ ________ i_------------------------

2000 1----~----t__----t_----t_---~--4_--4_--4_---+---+----+----_i1 t;; ON HAND 
~~-----------+---------t------------------------
o CONSl.MED 

-= 12c~ 440 <::) \~l- \\\::) 7'::, I~(j 8st) ~ co. "''', """""" 
2000 f~~--_r~~~----_+----_+----_f~~~~--~------l----__lr~----_r_----_r_----_il 

TD 1-----t-----t-----t-----t-----1-----1-----1-----1-----1-----1-----1-----1t:::::::::1~~~~!IT£TI~~:E~~~~~~~:::::::: 2400 r L. O. CENTR I FUGE • HOURS OPERATED 

2400 

TO 

0400 

0400 

TD 
0800 

OBOO 

TD 
1200 

//4'0 f/CfD (3 z..11f 0 

/3-:1- 1/0 

1200 1600 
TD TD 

1600 2000 

RUNNING TIME 

DETENTION TIME 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS 

?.;'IJb"" IO.:>Ol;? 30 AVERAGE R,P,M. 
TOTAL MILES BY 

ENGINE 

TOTAL MI LES BY 
OBSERVATION 

2000 
fO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TD 

0800 

SUMMARY 

PERCENT Of SL I P 

BBl fUEL/MI 

WIND DIRECTION 

STATE of SEA . 

STATE OF WEATHER 

0800 
. fD 
1200 



REMARKS 

, 

WATOI ENGR'S 5 I ar.A'T1JRE. 

OIIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 





REMARKS 

1200·1600 WATCH """'~" • A 3 /' 
CL~-2,N PpER: D. _ c.>;> ~ () '5 

S" (J c.-I 

CHIEF ENGINEER 

£5 P3 
DCe";' rrQffj , 

• 

-= 

IOper i 

1 1 
/ ) 

WATCH ENGR'" SIC'''A-.( .~. ,/{ "~. 

WATOI ENGR' 5 SIGIIAT\JRE-

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

CH t EF ENGR'S 51 GNATURE· 

!I1uE 

j 



u'"' 1 VOYAGE NO. 1'''. 1 ,. TTI'~ Of VESSEL 

~ 
WATCH ~ 

1200 1600 2000 ~400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO 10 10 TO TO TO TO TO. TO TO TO TO 

1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

RUNNING TIME 
~ 

. :~;;,. H .E:~ I NG 

i F~WARO L. P. DETENTION TIME R OR BEARING 

(ENO OF .ATC;::~NTE. I? :~;;'.\~A.'N1; 
;~~:c.;;;,.) IONS ~ GEA. 

~FORWA.O 

- HOTTEST GEAR 
AVERAGE RPM 

~ 
BEARING AFT 

AUX. COND. 
F.e. METER (END OF WATCH) ~ CONDENSATE 

,I 
151 STAGE FEED 

F,O. CONSUMED WATER HEATER 

THROTTLE ~~T~~ ~~!~E. 
H.P. AHEAD ~ED 

L.P. AHfAD F .0. TO BURNERS 

F. O. BACK 
VAQJUM PRESSURE 

I ! L.O. ro TURBINES 

~ 
AI R TO FURNACE 

AUX. STEAM UPTAKE Il 
1 ' BACK PRESSURE t MAIN STEAAl 

'" ;~ 
'" SUPER HEAT < GLAND STEAM 

I~ -' 

" i~ u H.P. BLEEDER F.O. TO BURNERS -
f-

'" ~:~. T.E"': IN < I. P • BLEEDER TT ,TANKS .. 
>- I ~~~:. eo I LER 

'" L.. P. BLEEDER 
~ "' z 
S~!D .. _BOllE. -:r STEAM AT THROTTLE 

~.oo.< u 
< 
:> l. P. EXHAUST 

FIRE ROOM 
CONDENSATE TEMPERATURE 

'" eiRe. WATER IN " NOZZLES IN USE 
0 

"' Z NO. OF 
CIRC. WATER OUT < BURNERS IN USE -' 

I~ 
-' ... 

BURNER TIP SIZE L.O. TO COOLERS u 

'" -
, ~ll~:O.T " L.O. FROM COOLERS 

TEMPERATURE 
, :all:." .". THRUST BEARING 

~~~:.o HP r -a!. T,;-" ~.;.; 
TORS 

FUEL - WATER AND LUBE OIL 

'" 
.ETE. AT NOON 

I~ 
I ~~~A~AY ... 

~~;~~OUS NOON 
... '" ~ 

"' ~ .EC~;~~O '" ... ... 8 '" ... 
iii '" ~ 0 > > 

ii! 0 u z 
I~ ~ ~ 8 '" ... ... 

'" ... " ~ 

~ 
... c 

1= BY~ 0 '" ... ... ~ > ... ~ " I~ 
ON HAND ... ~ ... '" g 0:;; 8'" 0 ... c'" ~ ~ ~ z 

i5 "' ... ~ ~ .... ii! ~ 

. ~~A~~N~:~AY ..... 
~~ 

. ~ ~ ~ ... 
I~ iUN ~ 

... ~~ ... ... 0 0 0 0'" ~ 

~ 
~ c ... ... .'" i 0 

~ "z ~ ~ ~ -' ~ ... ~ ~~ > 

~ 1"-
I;:; 

1200 
--""-" I NG OAV 

10 
RECEIVEO 

I~ TO 

.;:;;,.!~~" 1600 ON HAND 

i ~ ~A~~N~:~AY 
I ~ EVAPORATED 

1600 I~ OR RECEIVED 
TO I;: 

2000 I~ ON HAND 

~ CONSLMED 

2000 
LOW PRESS. EVAI"ORATORS (NO. 01 Ar,. ......... ,."./ 

TO 

2400 L,.Q~~~ 

1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO 

2400 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

TO 

0400 

0400 RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SLIP 

TO 
DETENTION TIME BBL FUEL/MI 

0800 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS WINO DIRECTION 

0800 
AVERAGE R.P.M. STAn: OF SEA 

TO TOT~_MllES BV 
STATE OF WEATHE. LENGINE 

1200 
1 TOT": •• ~:~~~ BY 



flEMARKS 

1200.1600 WATGI 

,. 

W"TOt ENGR'S SI GNA1\IRE-

1600.2000 WATOt 

rE LE vI L, 

.ATai ENGR' 5 SIGNAl\JRE-

2000.2400 WATOt 

LEV,EL 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-
2400.0400 W"TOt 

, .1'L Cvq,/, b 

0400.0800 WATCH 
WATCH "'GR'S 5I""A'NRE· ~- "b<4 '¥: 

WATCH ENGA'S SIGNATURE. 

0800.1200 W"TOt 

,to J.. 19 AI 7' > C.&""LJ/O" CJ 

OiIEF ENGINEER 
WATCH ENGR'S 5I""A'NRE. W ~4 

L2 , IILJ(:). , 'l,:~.~ '- .T"" .-:i:.-:!' <. <- -4.C~ ,,/doo ~~ 
LAIK "3- /3 70 // 

I GHL .nN- S'" z- 0 lit:)O L ~-L-<1 J..:-~-ZZ' 
i rHlr.i . ( 

• .... """u. 
!'.H.n. 

1<: 4nnm 

I A[ . 
G •• 

I ....... 
I L2 L2 

mnu 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATUR~-" ~ '£. I ~ .:1. 
IW.:>. (j 

-- .- .. .---
w' '" u ' 





REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATGI 

1600.2000 WATOI 

2000.2400 WATai 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2400.0400 WATOl 
7 

0400.0800 WATCH 
WATO< ENGR'S SIGNATURE, ;;Y;;> ~~'7t __ 

WATOI ENGR'S 5 I GNATURF.· 

0800. 1 200 WATCH 

CHIEF ENGINEER 
.ATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE, /;: ~ ~("'i 

CHIEF ENG~'S SIGNATURE. 

~====~~-~----------------------------------------~ 





1200. 1600 WATCH 

WATOI ENGR'S SIQNATURE· 

1600.2000 WATQt 

WATCH ENGR' 5 5 I GNATURE· 

2000.2400 WATOI 

2400·0400 WATOI VJ 
c::..:"- -9 ~ T 

0400.0800 WATCH 
WATO< ENGR'S """ATlJRE· ;;vz· ~4--

0800.1200 WATOI 
"To< ENGR'S ""'ATUR'· YJ-.~~ 

d 
WATCH ENGR'5 51..,... ....... ' .. .a<)r~ .< 

omF 0 
• ·~f V 

F 
~ 

_ i p;![:Ir 

~:ADDID 
. G.C. 
n.n • ., 

/? -' /l 

IF.S. CHIEF ENGR'5 SIGNATURE. ~.~~ L,'-

I If.Ol. !/ 
.. . ._--"--,_ . . --"--- -._,,-'"', .-.,-"--,.~ .. ---~-.-,~-





REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATOI 

• 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

1600· 2000 WATOt 

/-

2000.2400 WATai 

O~, 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

0400·0&00 WATCH 

J. ;riC ~,o. 

,& r () </1 a j::-} ,3 if Md I J p,,e 

If? a .f Kl .,( ,-: 'd ({U r I- /'0-&.1" t! • & 

, 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURF.. 

CHIEF ENGINEER 
WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE'~..P ~ ~ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNAllJRE. 



u'"s 

1200 1600 
TO TO 

1600 2000 

RUNNING TIME 

I ,om, ". I "OM 

WATCH 

2000 2,400 

TO TO 
2400 0400 

0400 
TO 

0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 

I ~ I :~~ORHBE:~'NG 
-D-ET-~--T-'D-N-T-'-M-E--------+------t------r------r----~------t------il~ I ~~~:R~E~~'~G 
~~~~~;.L~UoTF"I~~~Tif.CO<0<iio;u,)NTTEiS'R __ t-_-j __ ---t __ -t __ -t __ t-_---1I; ~ :~~~RLB~ARING 
;~~:\ATCH) 1 ~ I ~ 1 HOTTEST ;~::ARD 
~~~----~--~--~--~r----r----r----iI(I~ 
AVERAGE RPM 1,- ~~~RING ;~~R 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO. 

2000 

TYPE OF VESSEL 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

/ 
0400 0800 

TO TO 
0800 1200 

--------------------~------r_----_+------~----~r_----_t----__il~ AUX. amo. 

F. O. METER (END OF WATCH) I ;f r.CON;;::Dc;:~:;S;:A:;T::.E=::::_--~------t_----__+------+------t_----_t------
I ~ 1 :!~E~T~~;T~!ED F. O. CONSUMED 

LT~H~RO~Tn_E ___ t_-~--_+--_+--_r--+_-_;I§ I~T~~~~;~ER 
r I ~ 3RO STAGE FEED 

H. P. AHEAD WATER HEATER 

L.P. AHEAD F.O. TO BURNERS 

F. O. BACK 
VAQJUM 

At R TO FURNACE 

UPTAKE ~L~.O~.~T~O~T~U_R_B_'N_E_S~r_----_t------+_----~r_----_t------t_----_iI~ r AUX. STEAM I :::: 

~::~:~:~D-PR-S:-:-::--RE----+----~r------t------+-----~-------t------il!r-t-:-:p-':-R-S-:-:~-T-------t------+-----~-------t------t-------+-----­
I~ >­

'" '" .. 
>-

~H_.P_. __ B_L_EE_D_E_R ____ -r ______ t-____ -+ ______ -r ______ t-____ -+ ______ il~ 
I.P. BLEEDER 

0::: L.P. BLEEDER 
~r_~~~~~----r_----t_----~----_t----_t----_1----__i 
I 
U 

'" " 
STEAM AT THROTTLE 

l. P. EXHAUST 

CONDENSATE 

CIRC. WATER IN 

CI RC. WATER OUT 

i= L.a. TO COOLERS 

L.O. FROM COOLERS 

TEWERATURE 
THRUST BEARING 

V> 

F.O. TO BURNERS 

F.O. TE .... IN _TANKS 
PORT BOILER 
UPTAKE 

ENGINE~OOM 

FIRE ROOM 

i5 NOZZLES I N USE 

"' ~ 1 ~RN~~S -'-N USE 
.... 
"' u BURNER TIP SIZE 
V> 

CO2 "" PORT 
BOILER 

~~L~R STBD. 

FUEL WATER AND LUBE OIL 

METER Ar_N~N I ~ ~~A~;"~F A~AY 
L<J 0::: ~ ~ I--:M"E'=T=ER::-'''--='''-+---------II;: EVAPORATED 

~ ~ ~ § 0::: ~ ~ ~ I--:P::R:::E-=Vc:IO::U::S_N_O_O_N__t---------iI~I-0-R-R-E-C-E-IV-E.:cD----t-------
0::: ~ ~ ~ ts ~ ffi ....!« CONSUMED 

& h ; ~ i : : ~ a ~i ~ ~ ~!~ ;A~;:i:A~AY Ig ::: 
___ ~_+----~--~--~--~-~--~-.... --+_-.... --+_-.... --+_>---~_+-.... -~--+_-i--+_-~--+_-~~II~ ~~~~~~E~AY I .... ~~A~IT~--AY-4-------

I--:E~X::P::E'~D~E"D~----t---------il~ 

I ~~O r-;OOo::;R,,'NC;G;;-i;D;:AY ____ t_--------t1 i RECEI VED 
1000 r----t--~r----t----r---_t----t_--_t----t_--_t----t_--_t----Ik:~~~~~Aoo~"INA·~RI"'N~DG--~-------ll"" ON HAND 
---+---+---~-t----t----t----t---~~---1_~---_t_~II~ ~j~~F~V I: EVAPORATED 

1600 I-----t_----t_----t-----t_----+_----+_----+_----+----~----~----+-----nl u OR RECE I VED 

m 1,-

CONSUMED 

2000 I-----t-----t_----t_----+_----+_----f-----f-----+----~----~----+----,I~,f_0-N--H-~-D------+ ________ +-______________________ __ 
CONSLMED 

lOW PRESS. EVAPORATORS (No. of "r,. '000 r_--~----_+----_r----+----t_----+_--~----_t----_t----i_----t_--~I . . ..... •• d. ,.1 •. ) 

TO 1-----t-----t---~t-----t_----t_----t_----t_----i_----i_----1_----1_----1t::::::~~~~~~~~~~:;~~~~~~~:::::::: 2400 [" L HR I FUGE • HOURS I. 

1200 1600 '000 2400 0400· 0800 

TO TO TO "TO TD,:o TO 

2400 1-----r-----r-----r-----t-----t-----t-----t-----I1----I1----I1----I1----I~--~IO:O:O--+_~'O:OO:... __ ~:'4:0:0~_+~.:04:0:0~.--~:0:8oo~-+-~.~':'0:0~ 
TO I 

0400 

RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SLIP " 
0400 I-----t_--~t_----+_----+_----+_----f-----+_----+----~----~----~----,~----------------r_------t_~~--__ --~--+_~-----

TO DETENTION TIME BBL FUEL/MI 0800 r_---1----_+----_t----+----+_----+_--~----_t----_t·----i_----t_----I~--------------r_----~r_------------_r-------
TOTAL REVOLUTIONS WIND DIRECTION 

AVERAGE R.P.M. STATE OF 'SEA 
0800 

TO I :~~~~EMILES BY STATE OF !~>HER 
"00 ~---+----4-----f-----+----4-----f-----+----4-----f-----+-----4----4I~T~O~T7.~~~MIL:~I:~~BV---4------~~~~~~~~~~--­

OBSERVATION 



2000·2400 WATOi /J J 
()4 P.",.... L· -

2400.0400 WATOt 

0400-0800 WATCH .0 i 
II_I?.-/ 

Oil EF ENGINEER 

C'" C GJ a tZp 

REMARKS 

• 

Wo\TOI ENGA'S SIGlCA1\JRE· 

•• Tot ENGII' S SIGN.TUR'.gek t ~.L.Li 

.'Tot ENGR'S SIGN.TlJR.9k-s t $A 14 P,/I::-

WATOI ENGR' S SI~ATURE· 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

.'Tot ENGR'S SI .... lUR •• ~ ~ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

.~-





, 

REMARKS 

I 200. 1600 WATOI 

a~, 

, 

'A:2 -.... W"Tot ENGR'S SIGNATURE.; L-k<,,-L ~ 
,11 l C<.u! ,11. 

.) RI,-::-, 
2000.2400 WATCH ~ 114, &r 

.ATCH ENG~'S SIGNATURE'9~ £ &.L& 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE , ~/L:--
2400.0.400 WATot 

0400.0800 WATCH £ 
~A", r ~ 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

0800 _ 1200 WATCH , 

o 

W"TOI ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

011 EF ENGINEER 

1 
. 

CHI EF ENGR' 5 SIGNATURE. 





1200.1600 WATot 

• 
WATOI ENGR'S SIGNA'NRE· , 

1600.2000 WATai 

2000.2400 WATai 
WATo< ENG~'S SIGNATURE· 99 J,u.. f %a 1«'0 ~.:.i 

= 

2400.0400 WATO! 

WATO< ENGR'S S""ATURE.~L .p,~ r;;;~--
c 

WATCH ENGR' S SI~A'NRE· 

0.000.0800 WATCH P -< 19;J ::r-
(). C <.I a At r 

0800. 1 200 WATCH 

/ 
WATO< ENGR'S 51' £/<::::::.,\ ~ .f 

CHIEF ENGINEER i/ , Q:'f ~ ~L .c..~ ~7-. /;~ 

TAIl( 7 
v 

Iffi& 
I '.n, ""', ... 

, 

PH.n r 

II: 

IIIUJ. 
IG.C. 
I ".R." 

/l /J /J 
~" 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. ~,~~, ,$.' 
I F.S. 
tw.S. II 





1200~ 1600 WATCH 

,,00.2000 WATCH ~ )() a (. C(4<.I ....- . 

2000 - 2400 WATat /1. J 77 /J 
~ /:L ./h' ,-

I 

2400·0400 WATCH )}. S' 

0400.0800 WATCH~ 

c..~ 13 '" r= 

0800. 1 200 WATCH 

CH I EF ENG I NEER 

I ULR". r 1 
·UUt h- I/.. 
I. I j 
I r , ,ry .I 
P.R.·D.~. 

CHEMICALS ADDED 
I AUJ. 
I (j.Ii • 
. . 

It.S. 
In.,,. 

-c' , ./ 
.,./' 

REMARKS 

, 
/" 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

WATCH EN.O·S SIa<ATUO~ /. JJti;'A/ 1i;/<:-' 

I)':, c "'R ;~. ~ 

WATOI ENGR' 5 51Ci\lATlJRE· 

WATCH ENGO'S S''''ATUO'· :JJ' ~ 

WATCH ENGR'S 51~ATURE. 

/~ (~ ~L-£ ~$.,.,., /7/? ?t-~ 
7 

/i 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. yfl d2./::. ~. 

!/ ----J 





REMARKS 

1200.'.00 WAT~~ 

, 

WATCH ENGR'S S'GHATU.E'~"4 ./. ~< R/.t._-

2000.2400 WATOi 
WATCH EN""'S S'GNATU.~ L ~/ 0/-4--

2400-0400 WATOi 

WATCH ENGR'S S'GNATUR~ l 2& / 

0400.0800 WATCH 
WATCH ENGR'S S'GNATURE· WI '£;V;,&i-1::: 

oaoo. 1200 WATOI 

CHIEF ENGINEER 
WATCH ENGR'S S'GNATURE. W' .~q,.q , c. 

, "BIB, ~. o~~ a /P--=-,-/.: .~~ /%> ;?~ 4-;;f' 

I 
-z tid rl~ 17 
/ ~/ 

-('// 
\./ v 

p.R.r ,r. 

II: 4nnrn 
AOJ. 

I G.C. 
".n." 

/1 /J A 

r.s: CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE· U/. &., %.. L-
W.:>. V 

- . 



""" I ~'''' O. I PA C/SPI P 'vA, 'j) sl j::: TYPE OF VESSEL 

1"3'- '2 Y;.~ 
. WATCH_ 

, 
~ WATCH 

1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO 

1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

RUNNING TIME Q ~NG 

~ 
F~WARD L.. P. 

DETENTION TIME R OR BEARING 

""'""""~ COUNTER AFT. L.P. 
(END OF WATOH E ROTOR BEARIN'G 

;~~:LW~;~~~" ONS ~ GEAR ~~G FORWARD 

- HOTTEST GEAR 
AVERAGE RPM 

I~ 
BEARING AFT 

F.O. METER (END OF WATCH) , ~~X. _.~N~~ 

i 
1ST STAGE FEED 

F,O. CONSUMED WATER HEATER 
D. C. FEED 

THROTTlE WATER HEATER 

3RD STAGE FEED 
H,P. AHEAD WATER HEATER 

L.P. AHfAD F .0. TO BURNE"RS 

F. O. BACK 
VAQJUM PRESSURE 

I ! L.a. TO TURBINES AI R TO FURNACE 

1 ~ AUX. STEAM UPTAKE 

I ~ 
I~ 1 ' BACK PRESSURE 

I~ 
MAIN STEAM 

'" '" SUPER HEAT < GLAND STEAM 

I~ 
..J 
=> 
U H.P. BLEEDER F.O. TO BURNERS -... 

I ~E~n. ;~~ TA~~S " < I. P. BLEEDER .. ,.. PORT BOILER 

'" L. P. BLEEDER UPTAKE 
'" z 

~BOILER - STEAM AT THROTTLE :r 
u 
< ENGINE ROOM 

'" L,P. EXHAUST 

FIRE ROOM 
CONDENSATE TEMPERATURE 

~ '" CI RG. WATER IN => NOZZLES IN USE 
0 

2 '" NO. OF Z 

~ 
CI RG. WATER OUT < BURNERS IN USE ..J 

..J ... 
L.a. TO COOLERS u BURNER TIP SIZE 

'" -
I ~~L~:ORT " L.a. FROM COOLERS 

TEMPERATURE 
I :OlL::

T
•

O
• THRUST BEARING 

~~~:ROHP 
I"*"N ~~ 

'U"' FUEL WATER AND LUBE OIL 

1 
~ 

"ETER AT NOON 

Is 
I ~~~A~AY 

'" " ~~~~~OUS NOON 
EVAPORATED '" ~ -' ;!' ~ '" '" 8 ~ '" '" OR RECEI VEo " ~ -' ~ 0 > > 

~ iil 8 :5 i ;:: I~ ~ 

~ 
... CONSlJMED 

~ '" ~ 

~ 
m '" .. 

0 ~ '" ~ >'" ~ " I~ BY METER 

I~ 
ON HAND ... ~ ... ~ :;0 01;; 8~ 0 '" .. ~ ~ ~ ~ z 

Ii ~'" ~ ~ ~ .'" iii ~ ~A~~N~:~AY ",m ,; ~~ 
. ~ ~ ~ ... 

I~ I~~ 
... iB ~ '" '" 0 0 0'" ~ 

~ 
-' 

~ oi ... ... ..; .~ i g "z ~ '" -' ~ ... '" -'~ 

~ I;:'; EXPE~OED 10 1200 
DURING DAY' RECEI VEO 

I~ TO REMAINI-NG 

1600 ON BOARD ON HAND 

1 ~ ~A~~N~:~AY CONSUMED I: EVAPORATED 
1600 OR RECEIVED 

TO It 
2000 Ii ON HAND 

CONSLNED 

LOW PRESS. EVAI'ORATORS (If 0 •• / ,.,. •• •• f.,. •••• ,.' •. } 
2000 

TO 

2400 ..!,.(). ~ -=--""""-" 
1200 1600 '000 '400 0400 0800 

TO TO TO TO TO TO 

2400 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

TO 

0400 

0400 RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SL I P 

TO DETENTION TIME BBl FUEL/NI . 
0800 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS WIND DIRECTION 

AVERAGE R.P.M. STATE OF SEA 
0800 

TO I ~~~~;'LES BY 
STATE OF WEAlliER 

1200 1 TOTAL MILES BY 



REMARKS 

,,00·1600 •• TCH =!2P~ kCvA...l..il- -

• 

1 iDa. 2000 WATOi 

114, 

•• TC>I EN"'" S SI""TU.~ i .&JLt; I A:{'L--

2400.0400 WATOf 

WATOf ENGR' 5 S I ~A11JRE. 

0400.0800 WATCH 

WATOi ENGR'S SI~ATURF.· 

0800. 1 200 WATCH 

A ~/} ~ 

WATCH ENGR'S SI ?£d~g. "L-
CHIEF ENGINEER ~/7 
t I L p,/" L Xl d .. /:' ~J(rt.. ~7 
.~ ~ .... /7/ 

I~~s / V 

./ 
11'"."5 v 

~UJ 

~,I,. 

~~UUK~ ". /0 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. ~K £. 
fit I 

(/ 
- . 





, 

1200.1600 WATOI 

1100.2000 .'TOi ~ ~ 
01., /J:...L ~t; 

2400-0400 WATOi .;J 
j;'.@"lr 

0400.0800 WATCH IL 
q""r 

0800.1200 WAlai 

OiIEF 

• rmr" . 

~ -
'mr 
iG.C. 
, ... n." 

":SiEi; .• """'" 
It.~ 

IW.:'. 

p~ 

/-?r A-t:r 
v" / 

V 

~. 

.A ..d 

REMARKS 

~ 4tC#A< -;: , 

7 
WA10i ENGR'S SIGIIA-TURE- f.;f) ~ L 

? 71 
--f: ,7d ,~h'. / k-,~ ;f//~~. 

/\ /} 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. :J.di£. & .f/ 

f ----- ------





REMARKS 

I zoo. 1600 WATCH 

• 

WATCH EN~' 5 5 I GNATURE· 

2000.2400 WATCH 

Mc;,e "Dafl 

2'400.0400 WATCH 

'ATCH ENGR'S SI""AruREg;tMr i 

0400.0800 WATCH 

,af! 

oeoo. 1 200 WATCH 

, ;; 
WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE- /. --{IX 1 / 

CHIEF ENGINEER /1 
'-" ....... If /'i fL o~ ~), -CZ T 7': A ,I{ "7'l' ~_ ~ -
W .... ,- "- /3;; ~ ~ ; -,--, 

/1/ 
IV .... V 

I PM 

~ADDfD 
I ADJ. 
I ti.\i. 

Nnll~ /) /7 /J 

IF.S. CHI EF ENGR' 5 SIGNATURE. 2.: (j ('ff2 j~, ~~~' 
In .... e 





REMARKS 

1200.1&00 WATOI 

7 

• 

WATQt ENGR'S SIGNAlURE· 

1600.2000 WATOt 

2000.2400 WATOi 

2-400·0400 WATOt 

WATCH ENGR'S SI~AT1JRE'9kf~ %--

0400.0600 WATCH 

WATOI ENGR'S SI~AT1JRE' 11=, ~1 a
C 

0600· 1200 WATCH 

/ 

, / 
WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. //~ J 

CHIEF ENGINEER , 1 
I I~LKS·I .~!.L- /: h_,.,:-A"../ De - /2. ./ :;PC , v///_ -# 
I~ ~ ~ -
~ /'/ 

V 
I r .n. \oUlIU, 

~ 
IADJ, 
I G.t;. 
1
'
1.1(.(; 

I /J ~ 

;)~ 
CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 7J ,~~£ .~ . 

~ I) 



"'"' I ,",VOG. ,.. I "OM I T. Tm .F """ I';.Yli ~.2;yfoi3 
WATCH WATCH / 

1200 1600 2000 '400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO. TO TO TO TO 

1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

RUNNING TIME ;; :~~;'RH.f~~'NG 

i ..FORWARO,L, P. 
DETENTION TIME 1I.ilTOR B<ARING 

~II:.' "'''U I " COUNTER I 0 :~;OR\:~RING (<NO OF WATO<) 

TOTAL RfVOLUT IONS Ii B<ARING ;~::ARO (FOR WATCH) II HOTT .. T G .. R AVERAGE RPM 

~ 
BEARING AFT 

AUX. COND. 
F.O. METER (END OF WATOil CONDENSATE 

~ I ~ 1ST STAGf .. " F,O. CONSUMED WATER HEATER 

THROTTLE ~ ~~T~~ =~~~fR 
H.P. AHEAD ~:~f~T~~~T~~" 

L. P. NiEAD F.O. TO BURNERS 

F. O. BACK 
VArnUM 

L.O. TO TURBINES AIR TO FURNACE 

AUX. STEAM UPTAKE 

iL 
BACK PRESSURE ~ MAIN STEAM 

'" ~ oo SUPER HEAT " GLAND STEAM 

~ 
-' 
=> u H.P. BLEEDER F.O. TO BURNERS -
I-
oo F.O, TE~. IN 

" I.P. BlEEDER SETTLING TANKS .. 
>- PORT BOILER 
0: L.P. BLEEDER UPTAKE 

"' Z 
~;~~~:Ol LfR -

:J: STEAM AT THROTTLE 
u 

" <NGIN< ROOM 

" L.P. EXHAUST 

FIRE ROOM 
CONDENSATE TEMPERA1\JRE 

'" eiRe. WATER IN => NOZZLES IN USE 
0 

"' Z NO. OF 
CIRC. WATER OUT " BURNERS IN USE -' 

-' 
"' L.a. TO rooLERS u BURNER TIP SIZE 

'" -
~lL~:ORT FROM COOLERS 

~ 
L.a. 

TEMPERATURE :~L:R STBO. THRUST BEARING 

~~~:R~f~~~~G -2*~NL~J~ 
GENERATORS FUEL . WATER AND LUBE OIL 

~ 
METER AT NOON ~ I ~':~~F '~AY 

w " METER w ~ .... ~ ~ ~ w w 8 ~ w w NOON I OR Ol ~ .... ~ 0 > > 
~ 

~ 
iil 8 ~ i ;: ;: CONSUMED 

~ 
~ w ~ 

~ 
m w in "" 0 ~ w ~ >w " BY METER ON HAND .. ~ I- ~ 0 ot; S~ 0 w 

""~ ~ .. ~ ~ z 

~ ~A:~~:~AY Ii ~w ~ i .w iii ~ wm .; H .~ ~ ~ .. .. 
~~ 

w w 0 0 ow ~ 

~ 
.... 

"" .. .. .,; wO .~ ~ 0 
~ ~ ~ .... .... I-~ ....'- > ~~~~~~f~AY I ~.:~N~F A~AY 

~ EXPE~DED 0 1200 
WRING DAY RECEI VED 

~ TO REMAINING 

1600 ON BOARD ON HAND 

~ 
ON HAND AT 
START OF DAY 

.;. EVAPORATED 
1600 OR RECEI VEO 

TO 

2000 
': ON HAND 

g CONSlNED 

lOW PRESS. EVAPORATORS (No. of hr •• • , -)(, ........ , ......... ) 
2000 

TO 

2400 L.O. CENTR)FUGE • HOURS 

1200 1600 '000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO 

2400 1600 '000 '400 0400 0800 1,200 

TO 

0400 

, 

0400 RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SLI P 

TO 
DETENTION TIME BBL FUEL/MI 

0800 

TOTAL REVOLUT I ONS WIND DIRECTION 

AVERAGE R.P.M. STATE OF SEA 
0800 

TO ~~::;:'L" BY 
STATE OF WEATHER 

1200 
TOTAL MI~~~ BY 



REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATOf·, 

, 

WATot ENGR'S SIGNAl'URE· 

1600.2000 WATot ~ 

, 

2000.2400 WATot 
.ATo< EN",,'S SI""ATlJRE~.f. 

2400.0400 WATot 

'#fATO! EJIIGR'S SIGNA'T\JRE· 

0400.0800 WATCH 

~ .J9 £ (:- d fI.. t£ . 

0800. 1 200 WATCH 

LL ,/7_ "'-

.ATCH ENGR'S SI' c:JL ~~ .Ri. . 

O<IEF 

/J fL' 
r I DLft;). , . /2:- f-& -"- k.d:- r:-: r'..i! L·. ~~ . 

w.. ,~:::.. ~ 
/ 

rnU;). V 
II' 

~ ~ 
I G.( 
In ...... 

11 L2 LZ. 

t .:i. CHIEF ENGR'S SI""ATlJRE. ?---li-,&~ Y..' 
If.;). (; 





REMARKS 

1200.1&00 WATot 

• 

~ 1600.2000 W",TOI 

2000.2400 WATai /J U /J ... t1 

aa- ,14t"'L - ~'je 

2400.0400 WATot 

oJr 

WATO< ENGR'S SlCiNA1URE·U < fU..I '%-
0400.0800 WATCH 

0800·1200 WATOi 

WATO< ENGR'S SlGNATUR",2Z <~ 
,1 

WATCH ENGR'S Sl~'~' .d, £ .~ L ~ 
CHI EF ENGINEER 

/J 7' '" , l1l./I<1. , //Z /~ ~£' ./ f~" ~-a L", £ -' /,.4,./. 

1&/'" 
"- & ... "'- ~ '" 

r/ 
II'ILIJ: V 

PI! 

I~ 

.~ 
lUi. 

• .... v iiiii 
/I /J /7 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE'~' ~~ ~-If.S, 
In.o>. f/ 





\ 
J 

\ 

I 

" 

1200.1600 WATOI 

to Lad '21. 

1600.2000 WATOI 

2000.2400 WATOI 

1400.0400 WATOI 

0400.0800 WATCH 

0800.1200 WATCH 

CHIEF 

f 1[R[" ,. n 
" '. 

1:111£ 

~ 
P U':Jfr. 

"EiEMim" :n 

IADJ. 
! 6.C. 
7\:1r.V 

.JI 

n 

REMARKS 

#e,:' ;' . 
f' 

, 

•• TCH EN .. • •• ' .... lU.E.Q'" Q.<5' LL. ~ « t t. .. • 

•• TCH ENG."" .' .... ru.E. &pc, {) r:S. ~ ~, 

W.TCH ENG.·S S'''''lU~ or;A/ $ 

WATCH ENG.'S S'G'<Aru.E.O;Z £.4/ ~ 

WATCH ENGR'S 5 I GHAllJRE. ~ a ~ ,a/,/,~ 
7 

~ .~ L ~,/ ;::./..,. /;; :zf'~ ~~ //./ £/ 

:'l! -- ~ 

/1/ 
v 

/? 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE· d ~ ,£,' 

(J 





REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATOI ,.. 

, 

1600.2000.'TO< •• TO< EN,,'S S' .... 11JRE.&t, f.t2 d:iu;g~ 
4<' 'f.e 

2000-2400 WATOi 

.'TO< ENG.·S S' .... 11JRE.&e. f fa If Acuti ~ 
2400.0400 WATOi 

0400.0800 WATCH 

pi 
~~ ••. , " •• ru. 11 %73 ~ 

0600.1200 WATOI 

__ e-_J 

/7 /7 -
WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE./--'I, ~k -~ 

OIIEF ENGINEER 
~ f/ 

DLft;). r 
PilI( C/::Z- -/ ...£ -~ /_~ v ~ .7"! .~ .zc-:~. 

W· ..-<--~~ //2,. A---'l'~~ 
r../ 

: rnw. V 

P.A.·rl.~. 

CHEMICAlS ADDED 
rNJJ. 
'lMI, 

unUij: 
If.S. I 

/> 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE· c:5t/ d2.£ ~ 
I"'''' I t/ 





REMARKS 

I zoo. 1600 WATQi 

, 

/l // 

1600.2000 WATOI 

I 1/ 

2000.2400 WAT01 
.ATO< EN""'S SI~ATUOEaL £ 9-t'1M 5"<---T ~ 

2400.0400 WAlOI 

0400.0800 WATCH 

.ATOi EN.O'S SI"'AT\JOE· :J:j. "~~ 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

oeOO.1200 WATOI 

Ll.. LL L1.. 

.ATO< ENGR'S SIGNAT\JOE. ? -11 ~£;::.. ~' 
O<IEF ENGINEER .!Z.. , ISLIQ. I I: // 

T.AL1l 
CHL 
!'HUll. 

~ 
IIWJ. 
I G.C. 
I"· .. .., 

L2.. ., 
OiIEF ENGR'S SIGNAT\JRE. ~~-p_ A: If.S, 

I"·:>· 
" 

/' 



""" 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

I VOYAGE NO. I 
WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

'''''' 

2.400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TO 

0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 

ITO 

AFT. H. P. 

_R_u_N_N_'N_G_·_T __ '"_E ____________ _+------_1--------t-------~------_+------_1------__lC ROTOR BEARING 
~ FORWARD L. P. 

DETENTION TIME z fl>roR BEARING 

'R~EV~O~L~U~T~'~O~N,...,C~O~U~N~T~E~R-------+-------j--------+-------+-------+-------j--------I ~ AFT. L. P. 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

TYPE OF VESSEL 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

o~i 
0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 

(END OF WATCH) 3 ROTOR BEARING 
~T=OT~A~L~R~E~V~OL~U=T~'~O~N~S-------+-------+-------+-------+------+------+-----~~ ~rH~O~T~T~E~S~T=G~E~A~R~----t------lt------l-------t-------t-------t------

,(~'0~R~W~A~T~CH~1 ____________ t_------t-------t-----_,t_----_1------_1------1j ~~.E~A~R='~N=G~'O~R~W~A~R~D--_+------_+------~------+_------+_------t_------a - HOTTEST GEAR 
_A_V_E_R_AG_E __ R_P_" ______________ t-______ + ______ _+------_1--------t-------+-------I~ ~r,.~E~A~R_'~N~G~A~'-T------_1--------+_------+------_+------_1--------+_------

~ ~ AUX. CONDo 
F.O. METER (END OF WATCH) ~ < CONDENSATE 
----------------------t_------t-------t-------t-----_1-------+------1~ ~r7,~ST~S~T~A~G~E='~E~E~DC---+------lt------l-------j-------+-------t------
_

'_.~O~._,CO~N-S-UM--E-D------------t_------,.------_+------~--------t_------,.------_I~ ~ WATER HEATER Z ~ ~_co-~~------_+------+------+------+_------+_------t_------
- D. C. FEED 

... 
'" .. .. 
~ 

THROTTLE J: 

~~~------~----~----~----~----~----~----1~ 
" H.P. AHEAD 

L.P. AHFAD 

VAOJUM 

WATER HEATER 
3RO STAGE FEED 
WATER HEATER 

F • O. TO BURNERS 

V) F. O. BACK 
w 
a:: PRESSURE 
~~~~----~--.----~---+-----1------~---+-----

~~L~.~0~.~T~0~TU~R~.~'N~E~SO_+_------~------_t--------~------+_------~------1~ !r-A_'_R __ T_D __ '_U_RN_A_C_' ____ 1_------_t------_1C_------t_------1_------_t-------
~ ~ ~ 
~ AUX. STEAM a ~ ~UP--TA_K-E------------+_------~------_t------_1--------+_------4_-------
~ 

BACK PRESSURE ~ MAIN STEAM 

~~--------~----~----~----~----~----~----1~~r-----------~----~----~----~----~-----~-----
SUPER HEAT GLAND STEAM 

~~--------~----~----~----~·----~----~----1~ 
-' ~ 

H.P. BLEEDER - w F.O. TO BURNERS 
~------------~------~------+-----~-------+------+-----~g §r:~~~~~----+_-----+------1-----_l-------t------t_-----

V) F.O. TEMP. IN 
I • P. BLEEDER ~ 

~r'S~E~T~T=L~'~N=G_T~A~N~K~S=_ __ 1_------_t------_1--------c_------+------_t------_ 

~ r__t~L~.~P~ . .;.;L;E;E~DE~R~----+--------t-------t--------r_------+--------t-------i 
Q. PORT BOILER 

UPTAKE 

SlBD. BOILER 
UPTAKE STEAM AT THROTTLE 

L. P. EXHAUST 

CONDENSATE 

~ 

w CI RC. WATER IN 
~ ~----------------+_------~------_t--------~------+_------~-------I 
a:: CI RC. WATER OUT 
wt-------------~------~------+_----_l------_+------+_----~ 
~ 
~ r-L~.~O_. __ T_O __ COO __ L_E_R_S __ _+------_1C_------+_------_t------_t------_1C_------~ 

L.O. FROM COOLERS 

TEMPERATURE 
THRusT BEARING 

FOR'NARD H. P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

GENERATORS 

V> 
::> 
o 

'" z 
" -' 
-' 

'" u 
V> 

ENGINE ROOM 
TEMPERATURE 

FIRE ROOM 
TEMPERAlURE 

NOZZLES IN USE 

NO. OF 
BURNERS IN USE 

BURNER TIP SIZE 

CO 2 ~ PORT 
BOILER 

CO2 ~ STBD. 

BOILER 

-2JL LEVEL 
MAIN SUMP 

FUEL WATER AND LUBE OIL 

0::: ON HAND AT 

~ 
z 

r:.~E~T~E~R-A~T~N~0=0~N_t--------_i~r;S7.T7AR~T~0~'~D~AYO-_1----------
METER < EVAPORATED 

:?:i ~ ~ PREVIOUS NOON ~ OR RECEIVED 
z - - ~:==~~I---------I", r~:':':":'=---+---ffi ~ ~ CONSUMED I..IJ 

~ a:: ..; ~ ~ ~ ~ g g ~ ~ ,-'; 1-~.~Y~"~E~T~E~R-::: ____ +_--------11 c~ ON HAND 

g ~ i ~ ~ ~ 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~>~ ~ ~~~T~A~~~~~N~~~,~A~~~A~Y--~--------__I~ .. __Ir,;C~ONC;;SU~"~E~D'_;:;_--1----____ __ _
__ ~ __ _r--~-z--_r------_r---V>--,.---~--_t---~---t---~--_+---~--_+--~--r--,.~~~~--,. __ ~ __ "~ __ ~~"----"II' RECEIVED ON HAND AT 

1200 

TO 

1600 

I-CD":U;::R,,,';;NG~O;:A:::Y'-__ +_---'------I = START OF DAY 
EXPE"IDED 0 
OUR I NG DAY RECE I VED 

rcR~EM~A7,N~'N7Go----+---------i~c-------------4----------

+----li~-----t___---t-----t---__j--jj---j__~-----t---___t-----l~~~--+-----~~~=---~r___-----I ON BOARD ... ~N HAND 

C!:: ON HAND AT 

----_t-----1r-----t_-----r----_t------t-----~----_t----__I~----t_-----r----_t----~I~+_S~T~A~R~T~O~'~D~A~Y--+_--------_tr-"-C~O~N~SU=:"~E~D------L---------
3: EVAPORATED 

1600 ~----+------t-----+------+-----4------t------I------+-----+-----+-----l~----~luuf_O~R'_R~'~C=E~'~VE~DO-_1----------t_------------------------­TO -
ON HAND 2000 C_----1-----_t----__I------t------t-----+------+_----1------+-----+------t_----,I~ 

~r---------~-------t--------------------

2000 

TO 

2400 

2400 

TO 
0400 

0400 

TO 

0800 

0800 

TO 
1 ZOO 

o 
o CONSl..MEO 

f-----+------j-----+------+_----_1------~----_1'------~------~----_+------j-----_l1 LOW PR[SS. [VAPORA TORS (No. 01 II rl. 0, .ra ltd} (Fr .. " .al.r .. d. ,ah.} 

L.O. CENTRIFUGE HOURS OPERATED 

1200 
TO 

1600 

RUNNING TIME 

1600 
TO 

2000 

DETENTION TIME 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS 

AVERAGE R.P.M. 

TOTAL MILES BY 
ENGINE 

TOTAL MILES BY 
OBSERVATION 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TO 

0800 

SUMMARY 

PERCENT OF SLIP 

SSL FUEL/MI 

WINO DIRECTION 

STATE OF SEA 

STATE OF WEATHER 

0800 
TO 

1200 



REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATCH 

• 

WATai ENGR' 5 51 Eel J 77];pn J 
2400·0400.WATOi 0 7" '" "" 7 

'" / 

"" / 

"" / 

'" 7 

'" WATOi ENGR' 5 SIGNAnJRE· / 
0400.0800 WATCH 

'" / 

"" / 

"" / 

'" / 

'" / 

'" / 

"" / WATCH ENGR' 5 SIGNATURF.· 

oaoo. 1200 WATCH 

'" / 
V 
/"" 

/ "" / "" / '" / WATCH ~'S SIGNATURE-

CHIEF / '" , DI.I\,) , / '" ~. / ~ /7 ~ ~ A 

/ ~::g", ~ ~ ~ -C<_LJ - J.J .. /}#f.~ ~ 
Il"nu,). J/;:/';_ ~ I~~~A - "" ".H.-D.C. ['/ ~ 

~~ 
V ~ 

"" !):f.Ii. '" _unIID~ I /J "" /) 

CHIEF ENGR'S SlO".~, ••• ~tf /C22,~'A> ~ It .li. 

I""" V 





REMARKS 

t 200. 1600 WATOI 

• 
WATOI ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

1600. 2000 WAlai 

Wo\TOI ENGft'S SIGNATURE· 

2000.2400 Wo\TOI 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

2400.0400 W4TOI 

wo\TOI ENGR' 5 SI~AT\JRE· 

0400.0800 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

oaoo. 1200 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

011 EF ENGINEER 

, 

CHI EF ENGR' 5 51 GNATURE. 




